Allen, Amy L

e — i ——
From: Maple Hill Farm Inn and Conference Center <stay@MapleBB.com>
Sent: Monday, July 25, 2016 9:34 AM
To: Post, Gina; 'Michele LaForge - Baxter Academy '; 'Kelli Pryor’; allisoncromey@gmail.com;

Wood, Travis; 'Jean Walker '; 'ALISON S. MOSER'; 'Joanna Frankel'; 'Jacinda Cotton-
Castro'; 'Carrie Branson'; 'John D'Anieri’; 'Mackenzie, Sally’; 'Dr. Rob Moody'; 'Dr.
Emanuel Pariser’; 'Gordon Donaldson'; 'Tonya Arnold’; 'Amy'; 'Karl Francis’; 'Amy
Carlisle’; 'Melinda Browne'; 'Chris Brann'; 'Julie Colello’; 'David Holinger’;
mike.guarino@snowpondartsacademy.org; ‘Anne Hammond'; 'Rich Abramson'’

Cc: Kautz, Bob; Fuller, Heather; Gabbianelli, Anne; 'J. Michael Wilhelm'; 'Jana Lapoint’; Rier,
Jim; "John Bird’; 'Laurie Pendleton’; 'Nichi Farnham’; 'Shelley Reed'
Subject: RE: Charter schools and School Revolving Renovation Fund

You may remove my name from the mailing list, as | have not been on the Snow Pond board for quite some time. Anne
Hammond is the chair now, and is doing an admirable job!

Thanks.

Check out Maple Hill Farm From the Air: https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=LN1MDTbP8io and take an Inside Tour
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=e- NXzXYxSO

Scott

Scott Cowger, Co-Owner-Innkeeper

Maple Hill Farm Inn & Conference Center

Where You're Someone Specialsu

11 Inn Road, Hallowell (Augusta area), ME 04347

Phone (207) 622-2708 or (207) 622-7777

1-800-622-2708 for RESERVATIONS and EVENT PLANNING

FAX (207) 622-0655, Email stay@MapleBB.com, Home Page www.MapleBB.com
President's Award from Kennebec Valley Chamber of Commerce, 2014.
Platinum Level Certification from TripAdvisor's GreenLeaders program, 2013.
"Readers' Choice" award from DownEast magazine, 2012,
2009 Innkeeper of the Year awarded by the Maine Innkeepers Association
"Best Green B&B" (2011) and "Best of Both Worlds" Editors' Pick (2002 and 2003) Yankee Magazine's Travel Guide to New England.
Voted "Greater Augusta's Best Bed & Breakfast” by Market Surveys of America for Nine years running, 2007 to 2015.
Maine's First Certified "Environmental Leader" Green Lodging Establishment, Maine Dept. of Environmental Protection, 2005.
"One of 30 Great U.S. Inns" according to Travel+Leisure magazine's June 2002 issue.
"Best B&B Hands Down" according to 1997 Maine Times Readers Poll.
Maple Hill Farm offers award-winning lodging for the business and leisure traveler. You can read about our top "Excellent” rating on TripAdvisor, join our

Facebook page (facebook.com/MapleBB), and follow us on Twitter (twitter.com/MapieBB).

From: Post, Gina [mailto:Gina.Post@maine.gov]

Sent: Monday, July 25, 2016 9:33 AM

To: Michele LaForge - Baxter Academy (michele.laforge @baxter-academy.org) <michele.laforge @baxter-academy.org>;
Kelli Pryor <kelli.pryor@baxter-academy.org>; allisoncromey@gmail.com; Wood, Travis <Travis.Wood @maine.gov>;
Jean Walker <jwalkermwalker@gmail.com>; ALISON S. MOSER <amoser@fairpoint.net>; Joanna Frankel
<JoannaF@fiddleheadschool.org>; Jacinda Cotton-Castro <jacinda@fiddleheadschool.org>; Carrie Branson
<cbranson@harpswellcoastalacademy.org>; John D'Anieri <jsdanieri@harpswellcoastalacademy.org>; Mackenzie, Sally
(sarah.v.mackenzie@maine.edu) <sarah.v.mackenzie@maine.edu>; Dr. Rob Moody <rmoody@gwh.org>; Dr. Emanuel
Pariser <epariser@gwh.org>; Gordon Donaldson <Gordon.Donaldson@umit.maine.edu>; Tonya Arnold
(tarnold@gwh.org) <tarnold@gwh.org>; Amy <alinscott@gmail.com>; Karl Francis
<kfrancis@connectionseducation.com>; Amy Carlisle <amycarlisle15@gmail.com>; Melinda Browne
<mbrowne@mainevirtual.org>; Chris Brann <chrann@MechanicsSavings.com>; Julie Colello

<mathcoach08 @gmail.com>; David Holinger <david.holinger@snowpondartsacademy.org>;



mike.guarino@snowpondartsacademy.org; Anne Hammond (annehammond@hotmail.com)
<annehammond@hotmail.com>; Scott Cowger (stay@maplebb.com) <stay@maplebb.com>; Rich Abramson
<rich2paula@gmail.com>

Cc: Kautz, Bob <Bob.Kautz@maine.gov>; Fuller, Heather <Heather.Fuller@maine.gov>; Gabbianelli, Anne
<Anne.Gabbianelli@maine.gov>; J. Michael Wilhelm <mwilhelm75@gmail.com>; Jana Lapoint
(jana.f.lapoint@gmail.com) <jana.f.lapoint@gmail.com>; Rier, Jim <Jim.Rier@maine.gov>; John Bird
<jabmab51@gmail.com>; Laurie Pendleton <pendletonlaurie@gmail.com>; Nichi Farnham <Nichifarnham@gmail.com>;
Shelley Reed <shelleys.reed@gmail.com>

Subject: FW: Charter schools and School Revolving Renovation Fund

Importance: High

Good morning.
Please see the important message below from Ann Pinnette at the DOE.
Gina

Gina Post

Director of Program Management
Maine Charter School Commission
office (207) 624-6751

mobile (207) 441-6571
gina.post@maine.gov

http://www.maine.gov/csc/

From: Pinnette, Ann

Sent: Tuesday, July 19, 2016 12:49 PM

To: Post, Gina

Cc: Kautz, Bob

Subject: Charter schools and School Revolving Renovation Fund

Please distribute to charter schools:

This is to provide clarification on the availability of the School Revolving Renovation Fund to Maine’s public
charter schools. It has been determined that due to legal restrictions charter schools are not currently able to
participate in the School Revolving Renovation Fund program. Maine DOE intends to examine how relevant
statutes and rules may be amended to potentially permit use of the fund by charter schools in the future.

Thank you.

Ann Pinnette

Facilities, Safety and Transportation Coordinator
Maine Department of Education

23 State House Station

Augusta, ME 04333-0023

Tel (207) 624-6885

www.maine.gov/doe




